

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131

Registered Office: R-489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi – 110060, Tel: 011-42475489 E-mail:
swagtam1984@gmail.com, Website: www.swagtam.com

14th November, 2024

To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 539406

Kind Attn: Head- Listing Department / Dept of Corporate Communications

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of the publication of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 duly published in Financial Express - English and Jansata- Hindi newspapers on November, 14 2024.

We are submitting this intimation to comply with the regulations of BSE and to confirm that the notice has been made available to the public as per the prescribed guidelines.

Please find enclosed copies of the relevant newspaper clippings for your reference and record.

For Swagtam Trading & Services Limited.

Vinod Bala

Vinod Bala
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 09790881

Encl: Copy of Notice

DECOROUS INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY LTD.
CIN: L67120DL1982PLC28990
Regd. Office: R-489, GF-8, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060
Tel: 9910009331, Email: decorous1982@gmail.com, Website: www.dico.com

STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024
(Rs. in thousands)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024		Quarter ended 30.06.2024		Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Half Year ended 30.09.2024		Half Year ended 30.09.2023		Year ended 31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited
Total Revenue	549.88	549.88	649.88	1,099.75	1,640.00	5,536.78					5,536.78
Total Expenses	354.39	351.74	322.03	706.13	745.03	3,615.09					3,615.09
Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					0.00
Profit Before Tax	195.49	198.13	327.85	393.62	895.02	1,921.68					1,921.68
Tax Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	485.19					485.19
Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					0.00
Tax Expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					0.00
Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					0.00
Profit/(Loss) for the period	195.49	198.13	327.85	393.62	895.02	1,436.50					1,436.50
Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					0.00
Total Comprehensive Income	195.49	198.13	327.85	393.62	895.02	1,436.50					1,436.50
Earning per Share	0.06	0.06	0.15	0.00	0.26	0.42					0.42

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES
(Rs. in thousands)

Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)		AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)	
	Assets			
Total non-current assets		33,328.14		33,328.03
Total current assets		4,902.97		4,599.39
Total Assets		38,231.12		37,928.42
Equity and liabilities				
Total equity		38,068.59		37,892.97
Total current liabilities		144.53		235.45
Total equity and liabilities		38,213.12		37,928.42

NOTES:-
1. No investor's complaint was received & No complaint pending at the beginning/end of Quarter/Year.
2. Results were taken on record by Audit Committee & Board of Directors in meetings held on 13.11.2024.
3. Shares stand Listed at BSE & CSE.
4. Previous Year's Quarterly figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.
5. Paid-up Capital = 14,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- = Rs. 14,50,00,000.
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half-yearly Un-Audited financial results filed with stock exchanges viz. SEBI (LODR). The full format is available on the website of stock exchanges, www.bseindia.com and the company's website www.dico.in.
New Delhi, 13.11.2024. Raj Kumar Gupta - WTD & CFO DIN: 09774532
Members are requested to kindly Update their Contact details, Address, PAN, Email, Mobile, etc. for your company's updates, announcements, results, reports, correspondence, etc.

P R HOLDINGS LIMITED
CIN: L27310DL1983PLC314402
Regd. Office: R-489, GF-C, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060
Tel: 911-43475489, Email: prholding1983@gmail.com, Website: www.prholding.in

STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024
(Rs. in thousands)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024		Quarter ended 30.06.2024		Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Half Year ended 30.09.2024		Half Year ended 30.09.2023		Year ended 31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited
Total Revenue	5,449.99	31,772	7,852.11	5,811.81	133.13	10,999.38					10,999.38
Total Expenses	3,224.77	2,875.51	2,772.30	6,098.98	564.08	1,069.17					1,069.17
Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					0.00
Profit Before Tax	2,225.22	28,896.49	5,079.81	(2,287.17)	569.25	10,930.21					10,930.21
Tax Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,289.11					1,289.11
Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations	2,225.22	28,896.49	5,079.81	(2,287.17)	569.25	9,641.10					9,641.10
Tax Expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					0.00
Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					0.00
Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					0.00
Total Comprehensive Income	2,225.22	28,896.49	5,079.81	(2,287.17)	569.25	9,641.10					9,641.10
Earning per Share	2.71	(0.14)	(569.53)	257.58	(228.01)	4.08					4.08

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES
(Rs. in thousands)

Particulars	AS AT 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)		AS AT 31.03.2024 (Audited)	
	Assets			
Total non-current assets		22,033.34		22,038.84
Total current assets		29,907.42		24,873.23
Total Assets		51,940.76		46,912.06
Equity and liabilities				
Total equity		50,824.42		45,792.79
Total current liabilities		26.80		179.53
Total equity and liabilities		51,851.22		45,972.32

NOTES:-
1. No investor's complaint was received & No complaint pending at the beginning/end of Quarter/Year.
2. Results were taken on record by Audit Committee & Board of Directors in meetings held on 13.11.2024.
3. Shares stand Listed at BSE & CSE.
4. Previous Year's Quarterly figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.
5. Paid-up Capital = 15,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- = Rs. 15,00,00,000.
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half-yearly Un-Audited financial results filed with stock exchanges viz. SEBI (LODR). The full format is available on the website of stock exchanges, www.bseindia.com and the company's website www.prholding.in.
New Delhi, 13.11.2024. SAKSHI GUPTA - WTD & CFO DIN: 09773654
Members are requested to kindly Update their Contact details, Address, PAN, Email, Mobile, etc. for your company's updates, announcements, results, reports, correspondence, etc.

Possession Notice (For Immovable Property) Rule 8(1)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of IIFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) (IIFL-HFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, a Demand Notice was issued by the Authorized Officer of the company to the Borrower/Co-Borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Rules. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IIFL HFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act. If the borrower clears the dues of the "IIFL HFL" together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured assets shall not be sold or transferred by "IIFL HFL" and no further step shall be taken by "IIFL HFL" for transfer or sale of the secured assets.

Name of the Borrower (s)/Co-Borrower(s)	Description of the Secured Asset/ (Immovable Property) U.I.D. No.	Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.)	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession
Mr. Kulbir, Mrs. Neelam, Lakshay Dary Farm (Prospect No. IL10327228)	All that piece and parcel of Property/ Plot/ House/ Property U.I.D. No. 60122NBMMIS00R0610A, Situated in Vill. Bibipur (inside Lal Dora), Hardas Pana Chopal, Teh. and Distt. Jind, Haryana, India, 126102, Area Admeasuring (IN SQ. FT.): Property Type: Land Area, Built Up Area, Carpet Area Property Area: 1405.00, 1218.00, 974.00	Rs. 5,47,486/- (Rupees Five Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Six Only)	09-04-2024	08-11-2024
Mr. Babli, Mr. Sachin Har Saloon (Prospect No. IL10330731)	All that piece and parcel of Property of Plot/House/Property U.I.D. No. 152, 153, Situated in Vill Mangalore, Teh. Bilaspur, Distt. Yamunanagar, Haryana, India, 135102, Area Admeasuring (IN SQ. FT.): Property Type: Land Area, Built Up Area, Carpet Area Property Area: 1800.00, 1439.00, 1151.00	Rs. 5,54,198/- (Rupees Five Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Seven Only)	09-04-2024	08-11-2024
Mr. Sandeep, Mrs. Darshan Devi (Prospect No. IL10335624)	All that piece and parcel of Property/Plot/House/Property U.I.D. No. 593530205, Situated in Vill. Ardana(Lal Dora) Teh. Asandh, Distt. Karnal, Haryana, 132039, Area Admeasuring (IN SQ. FT.): Property Type: Land Area, Built Up Area, Carpet Area Property Area: 559.00, 667.00, 533.00	Rs. 6,32,506/- (Rupees Six Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred and Six Only)	08-01-2024	08-11-2024
Mr. Bittu Mrs. Anju Bala (Prospect No. IL10341983)	All that piece and parcel of Property of U.I.D. No. 57703NB1S4000R04740, Situated at Vill. Bhambohli, Tehsil Saraswati Nagar, Distt. Yamunanagar, Haryana, India, 133103, Area Admeasuring (IN SQ. FT.): Property Type: Land Area, Built Up Area, Carpet Area Property Area: 1205.00, 755.00, 604.00	Rs. 5,47,867/- (Rupees Five Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Seven Only)	10-07-2024	08-11-2024
Mr. Rajat, Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Mrs. Suresh Devi, Rajni Milk Dairy (Prospect No. IL10379174)	All that piece and parcel of Property of U.I.D. No. 58208NB1S1000R0004A, Situated at Vill. Chuhadpur, Teh. Bilaspur, Distt. Yamunanagar, Haryana, India, 135102, Area Admeasuring (IN SQ. FT.): Property Type: Land Area, Built Up Area, Carpet Area Property Area: 10103.00, 1232.00, 1000.00	Rs. 8,43,217/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Seventeen Only)	08-05-2024	08-11-2024
Mr. Dharamvir, Mr. Surja Ram, Mrs. Guddi Devi, Cattle Dairy (Prospect No. IL10457582)	All that piece and parcel of Property of U.I.D. No. 602250087 and U.I.D. No. NH1M1S70R0087A, Situated at Vill. Dharamgarh, Tehsil Safidon, Distt. Jind, Haryana, India, 126112, Area Admeasuring (IN SQ. FT.): Property Type: Land Area, Built Up Area, Carpet Area Property Area: 518.00, 415.00, 332.00	Rs. 4,88,867/- (Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Seven Only)	10-07-2024	08-11-2024

For further details please contact to Authorized Officer at Branch Office: Kamal - SCO - 406, GF, Mugal Canal, Kamal, Haryana - 132001/1176/3 First Floor, Opposite Naval Cinema, GT Road, Panipat - 132103 or Corporate Office: Plot No.98, Phase-IV, Udayoy Vihar, Gurgaon, Haryana. Place: Haryana Date: 11-11-2024 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd.

AGI INFRA LIMITED
CIN: L54200PB2005PLC028466
Regd. Office: SCO-1-5, Urbana, Jalandhar Heights-II, Jalandhar, Punjab-144022
Website: www.agiinfra.com, E-mail: info@agiinfra.com

Extract of Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024		Quarter ended 30.06.2024		Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Half Year ended 30.09.2024		Half Year ended 30.09.2023		Year ended 31.03.2024
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	8003.28	7457.05	7244.79	15460.33	14270.35	30139.04					
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2104.40	1757.54	1759.25	3861.94	3376.44	6568.09					
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2104.40	1757.54	1759.25	3861.94	3376.44	6568.09					
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1745.40	1441.18	1449.06	3186.58	2783.44	5209.49					
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1745.40	1441.18	1449.06	3186.58	2783.44	5209.49					
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	1221.67	1221.67	1221.67	1221.67	1221.67	1221.67					
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	24505.94					
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)-(Not Annualised)											
1.	Basic:	14.29	11.80	11.86	26.08	22.78	42.64					
2.	Diluted:	14.29	11.80	11.86	26.08	22.78	42.64					

Notes:
1. The Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above financial results of the Company.
2. Information on Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company are as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Turnover	8003.28	7457.05	7244.79	15460.33	14270.35	30139.04
2.	Profit before Tax	2104.42	1757.56	1759.25	3861.98	3376.45	6568.28
3.	Profit after Tax	1745.42	1441.20	1449.06	3186.62	2783.45	5209.68

3. The above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other amended rules.
4. The previous period figures have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever considered necessary.
5. The Company has only one reportable segment. i.e. Construction and Real Estate Development.
6. The number of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter was nil and no complaints were received during the Quarter.
7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, and on the company's website i.e. www.agiinfra.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of AGI Infra Limited
Sd/- Sukhdev Singh Khinda Managing Director DIN: 01202727
Date: 13.11.2024 Place: Jalandhar

Form No. INC-26
[Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for shifting of Registered Office of the Company from the National Capital Territory of Delhi to the state of Haryana.

BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT (REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NORTHERN REGION)
In the matter of Sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Clause (A) of Sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

In the matter of M/s Ganeke Four Energy Private Limited (CIN: U35106DL2024PTC26372), Having its Registered Office at D-2, First Floor, Southern Park Building, Saket, South Delhi, New Delhi, India, 110017

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government, power delegated to Regional Director, Northern Region, under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013, seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on October 09, 2024 to enable the Company to change its Registered Office from the 'STATE OF DELHI' to the 'STATE OF HARYANA'. Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the Registered Office of the Company, may deliver, either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form, or cause to be delivered, or send by registered post, his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition, to the Regional Director, Northern Region Directorate, B-2 Wing, 2nd floor, P.D. Dwivedyaji Aranya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003, within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the applicant Company at its Registered Office, at the address mentioned below.

Regd. Office: D-2, First Floor, Southern Park Building, Saket, South Delhi, New Delhi, India, 110017
For and on behalf of M/S GANEKE FOUR ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED
Date: 13.11.2024 Sd/- Place: New Delhi Name: Jayakrishnan Chonait Designation: Director (DIN: 08381951)

Form No. INC-26
[Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for shifting of Registered Office of the Company from the National Capital Territory of Delhi to the state of Haryana.

BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT (REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NORTHERN REGION)
In the matter of Sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Clause (A) of Sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

In the matter of M/s Ganeke Three Energy Private Limited (CIN: U35106DL2024PTC26331), Having its Registered Office at D-2, First Floor, Southern Park Building, Saket, South Delhi, New Delhi, India, 110017

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government, power delegated to Regional Director, Northern Region, under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013, seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on October 09, 2024 to enable the Company to change its Registered Office from the 'STATE OF DELHI' to the 'STATE OF HARYANA'. Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the Registered Office of the Company, may deliver, either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form, or cause to be delivered, or send by registered post, his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition, to the Regional Director, Northern Region Directorate, B-2 Wing, 2nd floor, P.D. Dwivedyaji Aranya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003, within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the applicant Company at its Registered Office, at the address mentioned below.

Regd. Office: D-2, First Floor, Southern Park Building, Saket, South Delhi, New Delhi, India, 110017
For and on behalf of M/S GANEKE THREE ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED
Date: 13.11.2024 Sd/- Place: New Delhi Name: Jayakrishnan Chonait Designation: Director (DIN: 08381951)

LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Regd. Office: 101, Sitaram Mansion, 718/21, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005
CIN: L74140DL1993PLC053485 Website: www.leadfinancialservices.in Email: lead_financial@rediffmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2024
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	30.06.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	15.76	15.24	14.99	31.00	23.22	53.77
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	7.00	3.27	9.77	10.27	13.68	33.35
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	7.00	3.27	9.77	10.27	13.68	33.35
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	5.07	2.53	7.17	7.60	10.10	24.70
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5.54	2.86	7.28	8.40	10.50	25.37
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)						